504363379 05/11/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4410071

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HANNO CARL RUDOLF REUTER	07/21/2014
JOHANN PIERRE TERBLANCHE	07/21/2014
DETLEV GUSTAV KRÖGER DECEASED BY REGINE KRÖGER	04/09/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ame: STELLENBOSCH UNIVERSITY	
Street Address: ADMIN B, VICTORIA STREET		
City: STELLENBOSCH, WESTERN CAPE PROVINCE		
State/Country:	SOUTH AFRICA	
Postal Code:	7600	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14797662	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (857)300-4001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 857-300-4003

Email: bostonpatent@lathropgage.com,dvincent@lathropgage.com

BRIAN C. TRINQUE Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: LATHROP & GAGE LLP Address Line 2: 28 STATE STREET

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 571522: VST-003US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN C. TRINQUE, PH.D., ESQ.
SIGNATURE:	/BRIAN C. TRINQUE/
DATE SIGNED:	05/11/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=571522_VST-003US_POA_GUSTOF-FILE AS AN ASSIGNMENT-5-11-17#page1.tif source=571522 VST-003US POA GUSTOF-FILE AS AN ASSIGNMENT-5-11-17#page2.tif source=Signed Worldwide Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 042346 FRAME: 0430 504363379



EKSEKUTEURSBRIEF LETTERS OF EXECUTORSHIP

(Artikel 13 en 14 van die Boedelwet, No 66 van 1965) (Section 13 and 14 of the Administration of Estates Act, No 66 of 1965)

Estate No: 4604/2014

HIERBY WORD GESERTIFISEER dat THIS IS TO CERTIFY that

> REGINE KRÖGER ID NO: 430126 0040 082

behoorlik aangestel is as has/have been duly appointed

EKSEKUTEUR/EKSEKUTRISE EXECUTOR/EXECUTRIX

en as sodanig gemagtig is om die Boedel van wyle and is/are hereby authorised as such to liquidate and distribute the Estate of the late

DETLEV GUSTAV KRÖGER

Identiteits No:

Identity No: 390731 5058 084

wat op

who died on: 16 MARCH 2014

oorlede is, te beredder en verdeel.

Asst. Meester van die Wes-Kaap Hoë Hof, Kaapstad Asst. Master of the Western Cape High Court, Cape Town /aa Ms C. ANDERSON

Aandag word gevestig op die bepalings van artikel 102. Attention is directed to the provisions of section 102.



porspromitible

Power of Attorney

I, the undersigned,

Regine Kröger, Identity Number 4301260040082

in my capacity as Executor in the estate of the Late Detlev Gustav Kröger ("the deceased") under Letters of Executorship No. μ 6 \circ 4 \circ 2 \circ 14 issued by the Master of the High Court (Western Cape High Court Division) at Cape Town on \circ . \circ 4 \circ 2 \circ 14, do hereby nominate and appoint

Klaus-Gerd von Pressentin - ID no 5111205014087

with power of substitution, to be my/our attorney and agent in my/our name and on my/our behalf to do all that I/we may be entitled to do in my/our aforesaid capacity, including the undermentioned specific acts, if relevant:

- 1. to act for me/us in all matters pertaining to the administration of the estate of the deceased:
- 2. on my/our behalf to choose domicilium citandi et executandi in the Republic of South Africa, to prepare, sign and file all necessary accounts and documents pertaining to the due administration of the said estate, including, but without limiting in any way the generality of his powers, proposal forms, bonds of security, liquidation and distribution accounts, income tax returns, share transfer forms, powers of attorney, declarations by seller, consents to cancellation, cessions of mineral rights and any other documents required by any Registrar of Deeds or other authority;
- 3. to open and operate on any bank and building society accounts in the name of the estate;
- 4. to pay and discharge any debts owing either in one sum or partially from time to time, and to compromise any debt;
- 5. to pay and discharge estate duty and all administration expenses;
- 6. to take possession of all assets, to redeem any investments, to take up rights and to collect debts due to the estate, to engage in any legal proceedings on behalf of the estate, to sell and transfer movable, immovable or incorporeal property in the estate, to compromise claims, to enter into redistribution and tripartite agreements and to distribute the assets and income to the persons entitled thereto according to law;
- to represent me/us in my/our representative capacity whether as shareholder or director at any meeting of shareholders or of directors of any company and to vote on my/our behalf;
- 8. generally, in the administration and winding up of the estate, to do or cause to be done all things requisite as fully and effectually, as I/we could do personally;
- 9. to pay or receive any and all amounts to or from the South African Revenue Service, as I/we could do personally;
- 10. And I/we agree to my/our said Attorney and Agent retaining for itself the whole of the commission ordinarily allowed to Executors in connection with the liquidation of the said Estate.

AND I/we hereby undertake to ratify whatsoever my/our said attorney and agent shall lawfully do or cause to be done by virtue of these presents.

AND I/we hereby further certify and confirm that in this document words importing:
any one gender include the other two genders;
the singular include the plural and vice versa; and

on 9 April 2014	
AS WITNESSES:	
1. Aow 2. J. By	R. Mayer Signature

Reproduced by Barnes & van Vuuren under Government Printer's Copyright Authority 10553 dated 17 April 1998. LegalEase Admin. of Deceased Estates Licensed to: ANNA KOTZE CONSULT.

natural persons include created entities (corporate or non-corporate) and vice versa.

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

OF	FICIAL APPLICATION NO.	LODGING DATE	AGENT'S REFERENCE	
21	01 2014/05114	22 14 July 2014	P2889ZA00/MVS/jj	
FUI	L name(s) of applicant(s	3)		
71	71 STELLENBOSCH UNIVERSITY			
TIT	LE OF INVENTION			
54	54 AIR TEMPERATURE REGULATING ASSEMBLY USING THERMAL STORAGE			

WHEREAS the undersigned is / are the inventor(s) in respect of the invention referred to above.

AND WHEREAS the applicant(s) identified above has / have, for good and sufficient consideration, agreed to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention from me / us, including all rights, emoluments and advantages whatsoever under or in respect thereof, together with the right to apply for the grant of Letters Patent in any country in the world.

NOW THEREFORE I / we hereby assign to the said applicant(s) the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention including all rights, emoluments and advantages whatsoever under or in respect thereof, together with the right to apply for the grant of Letters Patent in any country in the world in the name of the said applicant(s), and I / we further undertake to sign all documents necessary for the purpose of filling and prosecuting applications for the grant of such Letters Patent including any procedural applications such as continuation, continuation-in-part and divisional applications.

This assignment shall be effective from the date hereof or the lodging of any patent application for the invention, whichever is the earlier.

NAME(S)	SIGNATURE(S)	PLACE OF SIGNATURE	DATE	as witnesses /
REUTER, Hanno Carl Rudolf	John L.	STELLEN BOSCH	21/7/2014	
TERBLANCHE, Johann Pierre	MAN	STELLENBORY	21/7/204	
KRÖGER, Detlev Gustav			/	1. 2.

Client ref: St. OISC -2014 -00%